

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Wilson-Thompson Kathleen</u>			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Tesla, Inc. [TSLA]</u>			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Director 10% Owner <input type="checkbox"/> Officer (give title below) <input type="checkbox"/> Other (specify below)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) <u>01/06/2025</u>			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Form filed by One Reporting Person <input type="checkbox"/> Form filed by More than One Reporting Person		
C/O TESLA, INC. 1 TESLA ROAD			4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					
(Street) AUSTIN TX 78725								
(City) (State) (Zip)								

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price			
Common Stock	01/06/2025		M ⁽¹⁾		100,000	A	\$14.99	105,400	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		4,424	D	\$402.841 ⁽²⁾	100,976	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		3,798	D	\$403.707 ⁽³⁾	97,178	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		5,992	D	\$404.8 ⁽⁴⁾	91,186	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		4,643	D	\$405.661 ⁽⁵⁾	86,543	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		4,574	D	\$406.66 ⁽⁶⁾	81,969	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		5,100	D	\$407.936 ⁽⁷⁾	76,869	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		11,574	D	\$408.809 ⁽⁸⁾	65,295	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		9,435	D	\$409.793 ⁽⁹⁾	55,860	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		8,278	D	\$410.737 ⁽¹⁰⁾	47,582	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		2,100	D	\$411.704 ⁽¹¹⁾	45,482	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		1,600	D	\$413.149 ⁽¹²⁾	43,882	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		1,886	D	\$414.047 ⁽¹³⁾	41,996	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		4,860	D	\$415.088 ⁽¹⁴⁾	37,136	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		8,976	D	\$416.123 ⁽¹⁵⁾	28,160	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		6,618	D	\$417.043 ⁽¹⁶⁾	21,542	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		5,900	D	\$418.059 ⁽¹⁷⁾	15,642	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		2,000	D	\$418.986 ⁽¹⁸⁾	13,642	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		2,000	D	\$420.534 ⁽¹⁹⁾	11,642	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		3,942	D	\$421.296 ⁽²⁰⁾	7,700	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		1,200	D	\$422.635 ⁽²¹⁾	6,500	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		300	D	\$423.153 ⁽²²⁾	6,200	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		600	D	\$425.19 ⁽²³⁾	5,600	D	
Common Stock	01/06/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		200	D	\$426.145 ⁽²⁴⁾	5,400	D	

25. 1/36th of the shares granted shall become vested and exercisable as of each monthly anniversary from June 18, 2019, such that all shares subject to the option were fully vested and exercisable by June 18, 2022.

By: Aaron Beckman, Power of
Attorney For: Kathleen 01/08/2025
Wilson-Thompson

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.